

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35198/2009

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Maya Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner submits that except Respondent Nos. 1 to 6, the remaining Respondents are proforma Respondents. Hence, he intends to file an application for getting them deleted from the array of parties. He may take appropriate steps. He is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-filing of process fee and spare copies in respect of

ITEM NO. 144

- 2 -

...../-

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6, to whom he intends to serve, within two weeks. In case of default, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber. In case of Compliance, await service and the matter be listed on 16.03.2010.

(Ashok Menon)

