

☐  
ITEM NO.113

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35198/2009

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Maya Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service of notice in r/o respondent No. 1 to  
6. Counsel for the petitioner had submitted that he is  
going to take steps for deleting the names of respondent  
Nos. 7 to 39 from the array of the party but no  
application is filed. He is directed to take steps.

List the matter on 8.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar

s