

Ⓓ
ITEM NO. 37

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35198/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2009 in LPA No.

153/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DELETING THE NAMES OF R.NOS. 7 TO 39 FROM THE ARRAY OF
PARTIES AND WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Maya Rao, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer made in I.A. No.4 is granted.

Accordingly, the petitioners are permitted to

delete the names of respondents Nos. 7 to 39 at

their own risk. Ordered accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master